IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CSA 21.0020X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-06-24

Issue 0
Annex A | Page 3 of 12
2. Order Code
 Proline Promass 10
Extended order code Proline Promass 10
8aBbcc – eehiklnppqqqrss + #**#
O8aBbcc – eehiklnppqqqrsstt + #**#   for OEM-version
8xBbdd – eehiklnooppss + #**#   for replacement transmitter
O8xBbdd – eehiklnooppsstt + #**#   for replacement transmitter OEM
8 = Promass
a = Type of sensor
K = Promass K
x = replacement transmitter without sensor
B =  Proline 10
b = Generation
B  =  Generation of Flowmeter
cc = Size
any double digits with combination of number or letter
dd = Assignment of replacement transmitter
xx = standard transmitter
x1 = transmitter for approval code ee = BA or C1
ee = Approval
BA = Ex db eb [ib] IIB T4…T1 Gb  (compact version only)
  Ex tb IIIC T** Db
BC = Ex db [ib] IIB T4…T1 Gb  (compact version only)
  Ex tb IIIC T** Db
BS = Ex ec IIC T4…T1 Gc (compact version only)
h = Power Supply
D  =  24Vdc
E  =  100-230Vac
I  =  100-230Vac / 24Vdc
X  = sensor only for replacement
i = Input / Output
B = 4-20mA HART, Pulse/Frequency/Switch output
C = 4-20mA HART, Pulse/Frequency/Switch output Ex i
M = Modbus RS485, 4-20mA
U = Modbus RS485, 4-20mA (Ex i)
X = sensor only for replacement
k = Display / Operation
any single number or letter
l = Housing
any single number or letter
n = Cable Entry
any single number or letter
oo = Existing product
any double digits with combination of number or letter
pp = Measuring tube material
any double digits with combination of number or letter
IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx CSA 21.0020X
Issue 0
Annex A | Page 4 of 12
qqq = Process connection
any triple digits with combination of number or letter
r = Calibration
any single number or letter
ss = Device model (two digit)
A1 = product version 1
tt = Customer version (two digits)
any double digits with combination of number or letter

Issue 0
Annex B | Page 3 of 13
2. Order Code
 Proline Promag 10
Extended order code Proline Promag 10:
5aBbcc – eefghiklmnopppqrss + #**#
O5aBbcc – eefghiklmnopppqrsstt + #**#   for OEM-version
5xBbdd – eeghiklmnss + #**#   for replacement transmitter
O5xBbdd – eeghiklmnsstt + #**#   for replacement transmitter OEM
5 = Promag
a = Type of sensor
P = Sensor Promag P
x = replacement transmitter without sensor
B = Proline 10
b = Generation
B = Generation of Flowmeter
cc = Size
any combination of number and/or letter up to size = DN3000
dd = Assignment of replacement transmitter
xx = standard transmitter
x1 = transmitter for approval code ee = BA or C1
ee = Approval
BA = Ex db eb [ib] IIB T4…T1 Gb (compact version only)
  Ex tb IIIC T* Db
BC = Ex db [ib] IIB T4…T1 Gb (compact version only)
  Ex tb IIIC T* Db
BS = Ex ec IIC T4…T1 Gc (compact and remote version)
f = Design
any single number or letter
g = Functionality
any single number or letter
h = Power Supply
D  =  24Vdc
E  =  100-230Vac
I  =  100-230Vac / 24Vdc
X  = sensor only for replacement
i = Input / Output
B = 4-20mA HART, Pulse/Frequency/Switch output
C = 4-20mA HART, Pulse/Frequency/Switch output Ex i
M = Modbus RS485, 4-20mA
U = Modbus RS485, 4-20mA (Ex i)
X = sensor only for replacement
k = Display / Operation
any single number or letter
l = Housing
any single number or letter
m = Cable Sensor Connection Remote Version
any single number or letter
IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx CSA 21.0020X
Issue 0
Annex B | Page 4 of 13
n = Cable Entry
any single number or letter
o = Liner material
any single number or letter
ppp = Process connection
any triple digits with combination of number or letter
q = Electrode
any number or letter
r = Calibration
any single number or letter
ss = Device Model (two digit)
A1 = product version 1
tt = Customer version (two digits)
any double digits with combination of number or letter